

Cytopyright State of Victoria. No part of this publication may be reproduced except as permitted by the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth), to comply with a statutory requirement or pursuant to a written agreement. The information is only valid at the time and in the form obtained from the LANDATA REGD TM System. None of the State of Victoria, its agents or contractors, accepts responsibility for any subsequent publication or reproduction of the information.

The Victorian Government acknowledges the Traditional Owners of Victoria and pays respects to their ongoing connection to their Country, History and Culture. The Victorian Government extends this respect to their Elders, past present and emerging

REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT (Title Search) Transfer of Land Act 1958

Page 1 of 1

VOLUME 08900 FOLIO 307

Security no : 124092193236P Produced 01/09/2021 11:49 AM

LAND DESCRIPTION

Lot 8 on Plan of Subdivision 701128Q.
PARENT TITLE Volume 08782 Folio 413
Created by instrument LP092918 21/10/1971

This copied document is made available for the sole purpose of enabling its consideration and review as part of a planning process under the Planning and Environment Act 1987. The document must not be used for any purpose which may breach copyright legislation.

PLEASE NOTE: The plan/s that are being provided to you may not reflect what is ultimately approved by Council however they are the most recent version as at the date shown below:

Date Plans Provided: 7/04/2022

REGISTERED PROPRIETOR

Estate Fee Simple

Joint Proprietors

CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH BINNEY

RHONWEN ELVA BINNEY both of 15 GARD RD WERRIBEE 3030
W608255V 18/02/2000

ENCUMBRANCES, CAVEATS AND NOTICES

COVENANT F239203 18/03/1974

Any encumbrances created by Section 98 Transfer of Land Act 1958 or Section 24 Subdivision Act 1988 and any other encumbrances shown or entered on the plan set out under DIAGRAM LOCATION below.

NOTICE Section 201UB Planning and Environment Act 1987 AH462111E 30/08/2010

NOTICE Section 45 Melbourne Strategic Assessment (Environment Mitigation Levy) 2020 AT390580L 01/07/2020

DIAGRAM LOCATION

SEE PS701128Q FOR FURTHER DETAILS AND BOUNDARIES

ACTIVITY IN THE LAST 125 DAYS

NIL
END OF REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT
Additional information: (not part of the Register Search Statement)
Street Address: 15 GARD ROAD MOUNT COTTRELL VIC 3024

DOCUMENT END

WYNDHAM CITY COUNCIL

Town Planning

Advertised Documents

Plan: 1 of 7

Title 8900/307 Page 1 of 1



Imaged Document Cover Sheet

The document following this cover sheet is an imaged document supplied by LANDATA®, Victorian Land Registry Services.

Document Type	Plan
Document Identification	PS701128Q
Number of Pages	5
(excluding this cover sheet)	
Document Assembled	01/09/2021 12:39

Copyright and disclaimer notice:

© State of Victoria. This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) and for the purposes of Section 32 of the Sale of Land Act 1962 or pursuant to a written agreement. The information is only valid at the time and in the form obtained from the LANDATA® System. None of the State of Victoria, LANDATA®, Victorian Land Registry Services Pty. Ltd. ABN 86 627 986 396 as trustee for the Victorian Land Registry Services Trust ABN 83 206 746 897 accept responsibility for any subsequent release, publication or reproduction of the information.

The document is invalid if this cover sheet is removed or altered.

Town Planning
Advertised Documents

Plan: 2 of 7

WYNDHAM CITY COUNCIL

This copied document is made available for the sole purpose of enabling its consideration and review as part of a planning process under the Planning and Environment Act 1987. The document must not be used for any purpose which may

breach copyright legislation.

PLEASE NOTE: The plan/s that are being provided to you may not reflect what is ultimately approved by Council however they are the most recent version as at the date shown below:

Date Plans Provided: 7/04/2022

LICENSED SURVEYOR MICHAEL BARRY SWALES

REFER SP 22225B P\$1

ROADS CORPORATION REF. JBN2754 they are the most recent ver

VERSION

PLEASE NOTE: The plan/s that are being provided to you

Original sheet size A3

SIGNATURE DIGITALLY STENETOR reflect what is ultimately approved by Council however ROADS CORPORATION REF. JBN2 554 hey are the most recent version as at the date shown below:

Melbourne ph: 03 9524 8888

Beveridge Williams

development & environment consultants

REF:

11 01539

Prepared By:

Signed by: Michael Barry Swales (Beveridge Willfams & Co Pty Ltd - Malvern) Su veyor's Plan Version (3) SPEAR Ref S023226C 18/05/2012, Amended: 10/09/2012

Signed by Council: Wyndham City Council, Council Ref: WYS2282/12, Original Certification: 31/07/2012, S.O.C.: 31/07/2012 STAGE NO Plan Number PLAN OF SUBDIVISION PS701128Q Under Section 35 of the Subdivision Act 1988 VESTING DATES & TRANSFER REGISTRATION DATES OF ACQUIRED LAND Land acquired Land acquired by compulsory process Assistant by agreement Registar Land LRS reference Date of Date of of Titles affected Government Gazette Vesting recording registration date of transfer of vesting Signature Page Year LOT A 10/11/2011 2504-2505 2011(G45) 17/09/2012 RHills LOT B 10/11/2011 2505-2506 2011(G45) 17/09/2012 RHills NYNDHAM CITY COUNCIL Town Planning Advertised Documents Plan: 5 of MGA94 ZONE 3.715ha 87°39'30" 276°55′10″ C322·13 A322·45 118.65 96°55′10" Α R2090 5.765ha R2030 R2030 (A222·12) (C222·01) A111·21 3 C111·20 264°05'10" R2030 3.02 A112·38 C112·37 260°55'50" 268°47'20" 2 96°55′10′ SEE SHEET 3•565ha E-4-3•02 3.02-3 3·488ha 96°55′10′ 218.73 3•190ha E-4-3-02 108.03 276°10′40″ 108-43 574.55 213.62 LEAKES This copied document is made wailable for the sole purpose of enabling resources desired as part of a planning ROADS CORPORATION Prepared By: process under the Planning and Environment Act 1987. The **Beveridge Williams** document must not be used any purpose3w development & environment consultants REF: Melbourne ph: 03 9524 8888 1101539 LICENSED SURVEYOR (PRINT) PLEASE NOTE: The plan/s t nat are being provided to γου www.beveridgewilliams.com.au নৰ্যু not reflect what is ultimately, approved by Council however ORIGINAL SCALE ROADS CORPORATION REF. JBN 7541 are the most recent ver SHEET SIZE SCALE ion as at the date shown below: 2,5 5,0 1:2500 SP22225BPS1 LENGTHS ARE IN METRES VERSION Signed by: Michael Barry Swales (Beveridge Williams & Co Pty Ltd - Malvern) Surveyor's Plan Version (3 SPEAR Ref S023226C 18/05/2012, Amended: 10/09/2012

Plan Pursuant to Section 35 PS701128Q Certification and Statement of Compliance of Acquisition Plans (Form 4)



SUBDIVISION (PROCEDURES) REGULATIONS 2011

SPEAR Reference Number: S023226C

Plan Number: PS701128Q

Responsible Authority Name: Wyndham City Council Responsible Authority Reference Number 1: WYS2282/12

Surveyor's Plan Version: 3

This is a plan under section 35 of the Subdivision Act 1988 which does not create any additional lots.

Certification

This plan is certified under section 6 of the Subdivision Act 1988

Statement of Compliance

This is a statement of compliance issued under section 21 of the Subdivision Act 1988

Growth Areas Infrastructure Contribution

Yes, the land associated with this Statement of Compliance is subject to GAIC (A notification will be sent to the State Revenue Office).

No, the land associated with this Statement of Compliance is not subject to GAIC.

Digitally signed by Council Delegate: Annette Monk

Organisation: Wyndham City Council

Date: 31/07/2012

This copied document is made available for the sole purpose of enabling its consideration and review as part of a planning process under the Planning and Environment Act 1987. The document must not be used for any purpose which may breach copyright legislation.

PLEASE NOTE: The plan/s that are being provided to you may not reflect what is ultimately approved by Council however they are the most recent version as at the date shown below:

Date Plans Provided: 7/04/2022

WYNDHAM CITY COUNCIL

Town Planning

Advertised Documents

Plan: 6 of 7

MODIFICATION TABLE

RECORD OF ALL ADDITIONS OR CHANGES TO THE PLAN

PLAN NUMBER PS701128Q

WARNING: THE IMAGE OF THIS DOCUMENT OF THE REGISTER HAS BEEN DIGITALLY AMENDED.

NO FURTHER AMENDMENTS ARE TO BE MADE TO THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OF THE REGISTER.

NO FURTHER AMENDMENTS ARE TO BE MADE TO THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OF THE REGISTER.									
AFFECTED LAND/PARCEL	LAND/PARCEL IDENTIFIER CREATED	MODIFICATION	DEALING NUMBER	DATE	EDITION NUMBER	ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF TITLES			
LOT 4, E-5		REMOVAL OF EASEMENT	PS812416Q	05/07/21	2	GA			
		document is made available for the so its consideration and review as part o							
	process un	der the Planning and Environment Act t must not be used for any purpose w breach copyright legislation.	1987. The						
		OTE: The plan/s that are being provident what is ultimately approved by Cou							
	they are the	most recent version as at the date sh Date Plans Provided: 7/04/2022	own below:						
DHAM CITY C Town Planni	ng								
ertised Docu	ments								

Plan: 7 of 7